FEE SCHEDULE

WATER

City Water Repair Inspection Fee $150.00
Rural Water Repair Inspection Fee $200.00
City Water Tap-On Fee 1" or smaller $1,000.00
Rural Water Tap-On Fee 1" or smaller $1,500.00
City Water Tap-On Fee > 1" $3,000.00
Rural Water Tap-On Fee > 1" $3,200.00
Radio Read Water Meter Approx. $275.80
Radio Read Lid/Collar Approx. $75.00
Water Line Extension Fee - Apply to Utilities Committee

Water Line Excavation Fee $150.00
Sidewalk Removal Deposit $250.00

CITY PARKS RENTALS
All Parks Except Duda Garden

Park Rental Deposit City Resident $100.00
Refund $50.00
Park Rental Deposit Non Resident $125.00
Refund $50.00

Duda Garden Rental

Park Rental Deposit City Resident $200.00
Refund $50.00
Park Rental Deposit Non Resident $250.00
Refund $50.00

Bandstand Rental

Bandstand Deposit City Resident $75.00
Refund $50.00
Bandstand Deposit City Non Resident $75.00
Refund $25.00

UTILITY BILLING RATES
City Water - First 7500 gals $6.07 per 1000
Over 7500 gals $6.95 per 1000
Debt Service $12.75
Rural Water - First 7500 gals $8.50 per 1000
Over 7500 gals $9.73 per 1000

City Sewer per 1000 gals $4.35
Rural Sewer per 1000 gals $7.70

Plus appropriate facility charges:
Single $2.75 / Double $5.50 / Triple $8.25 /
Quad $11.00 / Five-Ten $13.75 / Eleven > $27.50

Bulk Water per 1000 gals $12.25
Storm Water Fee (in city only) $4 - $17
(per property)
MISC
NSF Check Fee $25.00
Water Meter Deposit $200.00
Meter Tampering Fee $50.00
Shut Off - Non Payment $35.00

Water Turn On Fee $35.00

SEWER

City Sewer Repair Inspection Fee $100.00
Rural Sewer Repair Inspection Fee $150.00
City Tap-On Inspection Fee $500.00
Rural Tap-On Inspection Fee $800.00
Sewer Line Extension Fee - Apply to Utilities Committee

Sewer Excavation Fee $150.00
Sidewalk Removal Deposit $250.00
Septic Tank Inspection Fee $100.00

STAUNTON LAKE BOAT PERMITS

City Resident - With Motor $20.00
City Resident - No Motor $10.00
Non-Resident - With Motor $30.00
Non-Resident - No Motor $20.00

BUSINESS LICENSES

Initial Fee
Business License $25.00
Background Check $50.00

Annual Fees - July 1-June 30 each year

Liquor Class "A" - Taverns $500.00
Liquor Class "B" - Convenience Stores $500.00
Liquor Class "C" - Grocery Stores $350.00
Liquor Class "D" - Restaurants $400.00
Liquor Class "E" - Clubs $400.00
Liquor Class "F" - Civic Organizations $20.00/day
Liquor Class "G" - Extended Hours $500.00

Annual Fees - July 1-June 30 each year
Coin-Operated Amusement $25.00
Video Gaming Machines - Limit 5 $25.00

Annual - Jan 1-Dec 31 each year

Trash Hauling $50.00
Peddler - Annual License $100.00
Peddler - Daily License $50.00/day
Solicitor-Annual License $100.00
Solicitor-Daily License $50.00/day
ZONING PERMITS
Building Permits Minimum $25.00
or - $1.00 per $1,000 estimated value
Special Use Permit - To File (current rate) $88.25
Area/Bulk Variance - To File (current rate) $88.25
(Spec Use & Variance also require
building permit in addition to filing)
DOG and CAT LICENSE
Neutered/Spayed $5.00
Unneutered/Unspayed $10.00
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